

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Steven Anderson
Meeting Date:	Wednesday, December 13, 2023
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Type:	ACTION
Subject:	Recommendations to Fill Vacancy
Background Information:	A vacancy exists on the Charter Commission. Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 410.05, subd. 2, the Chief Judge of the Fifth Judicial District appoints a vacancy from list provided by City/Charter Commission. James Zmeskal at 805 Elaine Avenue has expressed interest in being appointed to the vacant position. Mr. Zmeskal had previously served on the Charter Commission from 2010 – 2018. Charter members are welcome to bring forward additional names for consideration.
Fiscal Impact:	None
Alternative/ Variations:	
Recommendations:	Provide names of individuals to be recommended for appointment to the Charter Commission.